

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF

NOV 8 2021

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT NO. 79252-6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

LEO C. BRUTSCHE,

Petitioner,

vs.

CITY OF KENT, a Washington
Municipal Corporation

Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Brian Gain, Judge

RESPONDENT CITY OF KENT'S RESPONSE TO
ACLU'S AMICUS BRIEF

Richard B. Jolley, WSBA #23473
Jeremy W. Culumber, WSBA #35423
Keating, Bucklin & McCormack, Inc., P.S.
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4141
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 623-8861 / (206) 223-9423 Fax

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION.....	1
II.	ARGUMENT.....	1
	A. The ACLU Makes Two Specific Errors in Its Analysis	1
	1. The ACLU Thinks Negligence is The Only Cause Of Action Available.....	1
	2. The ACLU Fails To Distinguish Between Intentional And Unintentional Actions.....	2
	B. The ACLU's Case Citations And Arguments Are Irrelevant, Misleading, and Often Simply False.....	4
	1. Police Have a Duty, But Not "Under Negligence Law.".....	4
	2. Not a Single One of the ACLU's Citations Support the Existence of a Common law Duty in Negligence	6
	3. The State and Federal Constitutional Provisions Do not Create Common Law Actions in Negligence	13
	4. <i>Keates</i> Is Directly Applicable and Controlling.	17
III.	CONCLUSION.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bailey v. Forks, 108 Wn.2d 262, 737 P.2d 1257 (1987).....	18
Brown v. State, 674 N.E.2d 1129 (1996)	7
Buckley v. Beaulieu et al., 71 A. 70 (Maine 1908)	5, 6
Charleston ex rel. Peck v. Dawson, 110 S.E. 551 (W. Va. 1922)	11, 12
Goldsby v. Stewart, 158 Wn. 39, 290 P. 422 (1930)	4, 5, 6
Hopkins v. State, 701 P.2d 311 (Kan. 1985)	9
Keates v. City of Vancouver, 73 Wn.App. 257, 869 P.2d 88 (1994).....	17, 18, 20
Lawmaster v. Ward, 125 F.3d 1341 (10th Cir. 1997)	15
Logan v. Weatherly, No. CV-04-214-FVS, 2006 WL 1582379 (E.D. Wash 6/6/06).....	19
Luther v. Borden, 48 U.S. 1, 12 L. Ed. 581 (1849)	5, 6
Mason v. Bitton, 85 Wn.2d 321, 534 P.2d 1360 (1975)	18
Mena v. City of Simi Valley, 226 F.3d 1031 (9th Cir. 2000).....	15
Moore v. Kilmer, 90 P.2d 892 (Okla. 1939)	10
Patel v. United States, 823 F.Supp. 696 (N.D. Cal 1993)	9
People v. Defore, 150 N.E. 585 (N.Y. Ct. of App. 1926)	8
Richardson v. Henderson, 651 So.2d 501 (La. App 1995)	9, 10
Siemiasz v. Landau, 224 A.D. 284 (N.Y. Ct. of App. 1928)	11
Sovich v. State, 167 N.E. 145 (Ind. App. 1929).....	10
State v. Santana, 521 A.2d 346 (N.J. Super. Ct. 1987).....	9

Turner v. Fallen, No 92 C 3222, 1993 WL 15647 (N.D. Ill. 1/22/93).....	16, 17
U.S. v. Jones, 214 F.3d 836 (7th Cir. 2000)	12
Wood v. Kitsap County, No. C05-5575RBL, 2007 WL 1306548 (W.D. WA 5/3/07).....	16
Wright v. U.S., 963 F.Supp. 1, (D.D.C 1997)	13
 <i>Statutes</i>	
RCW 46.61.035.....	18
RCW 5.40.050.....	14
 <i>Other Authorities</i>	
42 U.S.C. § 1983.....	13, 15, 16, 17
42 U.S.C. § 1988.....	16
<i>Black's Law Dictionary</i> (8th ed. 2004).....	3
Indiana State Constitution, Sec. 11, Art. 1	10
Trial Court's <i>Judgment in a Civil Case</i> , 2007 WL 683716 (W.D. Wash. 2/9/07).....	19
U.S. Constitution, Fourteenth Amendment	16
U.S. Constitution, Fourth Amendment	2, 9, 15, 16, 17, 20
W. Page Keeton et al., <i>Prosser and Keeton on the Law of Torts</i> § 28, at 161 (5th ed. 1984).....	3
